8:30

8:30-8:35

8:35-8:50

8:50-9:00

9:00-9:10

9:10-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45
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DeKALB COUNTY COUNCIL

Order of Business
Tuesday, September 12, 2023

Opening prayer (Amy Prosser)

August 8, 2023 minutes ACTION

Additional appropriation and transfer requests, signature sheets

2023 County Salary & Wage Ordinance: Ordinance No. 2023-OCC-8

First Reading, Title Only ACTION
Suspend Rules ACTION
Second & Third Readings ACTION

Acknowledgement of the Receipt of the 2023 Annual Jail Inspection Report

ACTION
CHANGE Academey MOU with Hamilton Schools
ACTION
Commissioner-Council Discussion
a) Misc. Topics
Council Discussion
a) Recognition
b) Wheel Tax
Adjourn ACTION

Break: return by 10:30

Motion:

Motion:
Motion:
Motion:

Motion:

Motion:

Motion:

Second:

Second:
Second:
Second:

Second:

Second:

Second:

Ll

Zzz2

Note: Public Hearing for Budgets scheduled to begin at 10:30 per notice given on the Form 3 submitted on DLGF Gateway



2023 Salary and Hourly Ulage Ordinance- Amendment
DeKalb County Council

Ordinance # 2023-0CC-&

(Amending, Ordinance # 2023-0CC-1)

JOB CLASSIFICATION WITH WAGE RANGES (BY DEPARTVIENT) BUDGET YEAR 2023

DEPARTMENT | ACCOUNT #] JOB TITLE [ wis CATEGORY| | PAY UP TO MAX.
Funds: 1001/1181
auditer] 11211 | Scttiement/Property Tax Administrator | PAT-C [ perhour | $24.82
Funds: 1001
Courthouse] 11409 | Malntenance Cfficer-floating I LTC-F [ perhour | $26.41

Dated this 12th day of September, 2023-

BY:

Richard Ring, President

BY:

tilliam Vanlilye

BY:

Robert E- Krafft

BY:

David Yarde, Vice President

BY:

Amy Demske

BY:

Amy Prosser

EY:

Rick Collins

ATTEST:

Susan Sleeper
Dellalb County Auditor




