## DeKALB COUNTY COUNCIL

## Order of Business Tuesday, September 12, 2023

8:30	Opening prayer (Amy Prosser)										
8:30-8:35	August 8, 2023 minutes	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:					
8:35-8:50	Additional appropriation and transfer requests, signature sheets										
8:50-9:00	2023 County Salary & Wage Ordinance: Ordinance No. 2023-OC First Reading, Title Only Suspend Rules Second & Third Readings	C-8 ACTION ACTION ACTION	Motion: Motion: Motion:	Second: Second:	A: A: A:	N: N: N:					
9:00-9:10	Acknowledgement of the Receipt of the 2023 Annual Jail Inspection	on Report ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:					
9:10-9:15	CHANGE Academey MOU with Hamilton Schools	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:					
9:15-9:30	Commissioner-Council Discussion a) Misc. Topics										
9:30-9:45	Council Discussion  a) Recognition b) Wheel Tax										
9:45	Adjourn	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:					
	Break: return by 10:30										
**	Note: Public Hearing for Budgets scheduled to begin at 10:30 per notice given on the Form 3 submitted on DLGF Gateway										

## 2023 Salary and Hourly Wage Ordinance- Amendment DeKalb County Council

## Ordinance # 2023-0CC-8

(Amending, Ordinance # 2023-OCC-1)

JOB CLASSIFICATION WITH WAGE RANGES (BY DEPARTMENT) BUDGET YEAR 2023							
DEPARTME	NT ACCOUNT	# JOB TITLE	WIS CATEGORY		PAY UP TO MAX.		
Funds: 1001/1181							
Auc	tor 11211	Settlement/Property Tax Administrator	PAT-C	per hour	\$24.82		
Funds: 1001							
Courtho	use 11409	Maintenance Officer-floating	LTC-F	per hour	\$26.41		

HITEST:	
Susan Sleeper	
DeKalb County Auditor	